Fee Schedule-Effective January 2, 2024

SAVINGS BANK

Member FDIC
Other Service Fee Amount
Fees: Deposited Check Returned $23.00
Your Check Returned for Insufficient Funds $35.00
Stop Payment (per check) $30.00
Overdraft Protection LINK IT $22.00
Overdraft Honor Charge $35.00
Uncollected Funds Charge* $35.00
Maximum daily charge for Overdraft/Uncollected Funds $105.00
(Any Overdraft/Uncollected Funds item $10.00 and under will not be charged)
Paper Checking Statement Fee* (Excludes Kasasa Checking Accounts) $3.00/month
Reprint Paper Statement-no check images $7.00
Reprint Paper Statement-with check images $10.00
Copy of Check $3.00
Reconcile Statement $20.00 per hour
Check Printing Based on style of check ordered
Early Cancellation Fee - Account closed within 60 days of opening $10.00
All Purpose Clubs-First withdrawal free/subsequent withdrawals $10.00
Official Check Fee (Payable to third parties) $6.00
CSB Online Bill Payment Service No Charge
All New Checking Accounts 1st cycle service fee waived
Dormant Fee $5.00/month
IRA Transfer Fee to another institution $30.00
ATM CSB ATM withdrawals No Charge
Non-CSB ATM withdrawals (An additional fee may be charged by ATM owner) $2.00
Replacement Debit Card Fee $7.00
Replacement Debit Card Fee after 3 re-issues $25.00
(Replacement fee does not apply when we replace a card upon expiration)
Money Money Orders $5.00
Orders Copy of Money Order $6.00
Stop Payment on Money Order $30.00
Wire Wire Transfers (outgoing U.S.) $25.00
Wire Transfers (outgoing foreign) $50.00
Wire Transfers (incoming) $15.00
Return Wire Fee $35.00
Wire Recall Fee $40.00/$60.00
Legal Examples: Levies, writs, estate letters, garnishments, etc. $100.00

* Paper Statement Fee waived for customers age 55 or more

Sign up for FREE eStatements delivered right to your inbox! Visit our website at
www.citizens-savings.com and click on eStatements on the home page to learn how to

enroll.

Download our FREE mobile app today!

Our Online Banking Center and mobile app put the power at your fingertips! Check account balances,
transfer funds, deposit checks, pay bills, and more. For assistance call 1.800.692.6279, email us at

customersupport@citizens-savings.com, or visit your local branch.




